

## **Town of Edson**

P.O. Box 6300 605 - 50 Street EDSON, Alberta Canada T7E 1T7



For Immediate Release

## **News Release**

## Bylaw 2154 in effect

**Edson, Alberta, October 7<sup>th</sup>, 2015** – The Town of Edson's new bylaw to prohibit Installation and use of outdoor wood or solid fuel burning appliances is now in effect. Council passed third reading for Bylaw 2154 at their regular meeting on October 6<sup>th</sup>, 2015.

Under the new bylaw, the installation of an outdoor wood or solid fuel burning appliance within the Town of Edson is prohibited. The operation of such appliances within the Town is also prohibited.

The bylaw also gives inspectors authorization to enter at all reasonable times and in a reasonable manner on property to determine whether the requirements of this bylaw are being observed.

A person who is guilty of an offence is liable to a fine not less than \$300.00.

For more information you can contact the Edson Bylaw department at 780-723-7878. The new bylaw can also be found online at http://www.edson.ca/bylaws.

**Media Contact:** 

Steve Bethge Communications Coordinator Town of Edson 780-723-4401 steveb@edson.ca www.edson.ca